Sira Certification Service
Rake Lane, Eccleston, Chester, CH4 9JN, England
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: info@siracertification.com
Web: www.siracertification.com
C E R T I F I C A T I O N
Project Number 70009100 C Ellaby

steel blanking plug which may be replaced by the end user with suitably certified flameproof cable
entry devices.
Model Nomenclature:
SE-X1-X2-X3-X4-X5
S – Spring Return Actuator
E – Explosion Proof
X1 – Torque (Nm)
X2 – Voltage:
D24 – 24 VDC 24 – 24 VAC 100 – 100 VAC
110 – 110 VAC 120 – 120 VAC 200 – 200 VAC
220 – 220 VAC 240 – 240 VAC 380 – 380 VAC
440 – 440 VAC
X3 – Direction of Rotation:
- CW – Clockwise
- CCW – Counter Clockwise
X4 – Control Method:
- T – Two Position
- M – Modulating
- F - Floating
X5 – Manual Override:
- Y – With Manual Override
N – Without Manual Override
Sira Certification Service
Rake Lane, Eccleston, Chester, CH4 9JN, England
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: info@siracertification.com
Web: www.siracertification.com
C E R T I F I C A T I O N
 SCHEDULE
 EC TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira14ATEX1307X
 Issue 0
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 Page 3 of 3
Form 9400 Issue3
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
14.2 Associated Sira Reports and Certificate History
Issue Date Report number Comment
0 05 February 2015 R70009100A The release of the prime certificate.
15 SPECIAL CONDITIONS FOR SAFE USE (denoted by X after the certificate number)
15.1 The manufacturer recommends that any cable entry device used must maintain the IP rating of the
enclosure.
15.2 The end user must ensure that any cable and cable entry devices used with the equipment are suitable
for use at temperatures above 90°C.
15.3 The flamepaths in this equipment are different to the standard dimensions given in EN 60079-1. If
specific flamepath dimensions are required then the manufacturer (OEM) must be contacted.
16 ESSENTIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF ANNEX II (EHSRs)
 The relevant EHSRs that are not addressed by the standards listed in this certificate have been
identified and individually assessed in the reports listed in Section 14.2.
17 CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATION
17.1 The use of this certificate is subject to the Regulations Applicable to Holders of Sira Certificates.
17.2 Holders of EC type-examination certificates are required to comply with the production control